AGREEMENT

BETWEEN

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA

AND

THE UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION

CONCERNING

THE ESTABLISHMENT IN CANADA OF THE SEAT OF THE UNESCO INSTITUTE FOR STATISTICS

THE GOVERNMENT OF CANADA AND THE UNITED NATIONS EDUCATIONAL, SCIENTIFIC AND CULTURAL ORGANIZATION (UNESCO),

CONSIDERING THAT the General Conference of UNESCO has decided, by resolutions 43 and 44, adopted at its thirtieth session, to create the UNESCO Institute for Statistics and to approve its statutes, respectively,

CONSIDERING THAT the Executive Council of UNESCO decided, by decision 8.2, adopted at its one hundred and fifty-ninth session, to establish the Seat of the UNESCO Institute for Statistics in Montreal, Canada,

CONSIDERING THAT the Government of Canada wishes to establish the status of the Institute for Statistics of UNESCO and the privileges and immunities that it enjoys in Canada,

DESIROUS of entering into an Agreement governing the privileges, immunities and facilities that arise from the presence of the UNESCO Institute for Statistics in Canada and the financial provisions for its establishment in Canada,

HAVE AGREED as follows: